Spotify AB has thus processed personal data in breach of Articles 12(1), 15(1)(a) to 
(d), 15(1)(g) and 15(2) of the GDPR.  

Pursuant to Articles 58(2) and 83 of the GDPR, the Swedish Authority for Privacy 
Protection decides that Spotify AB shall pay an administrative fine of 58,000,000 (fifty-
eight million) SEK for these infringements. 

Examination of individual complaints 

The Swedish Authority for Privacy Protection finds with regard to complaint 1 that in its 
handling of the complainant’s request for access made on 27 May 2018, Spotify AB 
has processed personal data in violation of: